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— Clay District, Vetzel Cmmty’ W, Va. - -

By Browns Run Gas Co., Hundred, ¥ Va. rrr«(&ﬁ.leanett, Sw-l

~ On 4O acres, surface owned by Nancy Gump Heirs, Ned, Pa.;
' " minerals sold to State for taxes. " —— -
Drilled —iscued Aug. 6, 1931, -
65" casing, 1l+o'- : 15'; 2% tubing, 1306'., No 1inera nsed.
G. M, Heeter anchor packer, 5 x 2, set at 12‘#8'
2" tubing perforeted at 1278-1286- %1303—1394‘.
Coal vas encountered at £10-812 and 1281-1286',
Completion rerorted to Dept.ef Mines Dec. 14, 1931,
Vell was shot at 1281-12841,  Fresh water at 55¢,
Gas well. Record to RCT frgmMrs;.Grifiﬁth Sept. 2, 1938,

, - : - Top. Bottom, Thiekness,
Clay, dark, soft o 0- 20. 20

Shale, dark, soft 20~ 70 - 50
Rock, white, hard -~ — — — - - - 0 - 120 50
Slats, dark, soft = 120~ 170 50
lime, white, hard 170 - 200 30
Sand, white, hard 200 ~ 250 50
Slate, dark, soft B , 250 - 270 20
Sand, darkg hard 270 - 230 10
‘Lime, white, hard o 280 - 300 20 -
- Clay, light, soft L . 300 - 3220 20
Lime, vwhite, hard 320 - 340 20
Siate, dark, soft- f - o~ 3BO - 10
Iime, white, hard 350 - 390 l&O o
Slate, dark, soft igg- 440 50
Clay, dark, soft = = 4o - Y50 10
Slate, dark, soft .. 4o - k9o Lo
Lime, white, hard . 490 - 500 10
Clay, white, soft B 500 - 510 10
5late, dark, soft , 510 - 540 30
Clay, light, soft 540 - 550 10
Lime, white, haxd =~~~ 550 - 580 30
Slate, dark, soft. , 580 - 610 ag
Lime, white, hard 610 - 650
Slate, gray, soft o 650°- 680 20
lime, white, hard o 680~ 75 3%
Shale, pink, sof% 715 - 730 15
‘Slate, dark, soft - T~ 115 15
Lime, white, haxd 115 - 800 25
Shale, dark, seft 800 - 810 10
Aaynesburg Coal, black, soft T 810 - 812 2
Shale, dark, so:tt : B12 - 820 8
Iime, white, hard 820 - 830 10
Shale, dark, seft 830 - 335 15
Lime, white, hard o 8l - 855 - 10
Shale, dark, soft 855 - 870 15
IAme, white, hard ‘ S 870 - 890 20
__Slate, dark, soft o - 890 - 9k0 _50.
Lime, white, hard 940 - 950 10
Shale, gray, soft . 950 - 990 4o
Lime, white, soft : : 990 - 1015 25
Shale, gray, soft 1015 - 1020 5
lime, white, hard 1020 - 100 20

~ Lime, WEIte, soft - . 1040-1095 5%




NANCY GUMP KO, 2 WELL (Gentimmed).

Top.. -Botton. Thickness,

. , _ Lime, white, hard’ 1095 - 1165 70
Lime, white, soft TTTTIUUIIeS - 1175 10
— Hm?%m _ [ 1175 --122% . .50 ..

- B Lime, white, soft 1225 - 1275 50
Slate, dark, soft 4 1275 = 1281 &
- ~+Pitteburgh Coal, Jnlaek—‘ae!%~—~ oot 1281 - 1286 5
lime, white, soft ‘  1286'- 1306 20

.Total depth ' 1306
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